How to Order
MCH +  +  +  +  +
Type  Case Size  TCR  Value  Tolerance  Termination
Military Grade
High Voltage
Chips
 See dimension
table.
Custom case
sizes are
available.
Please consult
factory.
 E ±25ppm/°C
H ±50ppm/°C
K ±100ppm/°C
L ±200ppm/°C
 Resistance value
expressed as a
four digit number,
where the first
three numbers are
the significant
value, and the
fourth number is
the number of
zeroes.
 B ±0.1%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.5%
F ±1.0%
G ±2.0%
J ±5.0%
K ±10%
L ±20%
  T Solderable wraparound
matte tin Sn99.9 on Ni
barrier, RoHS
B Solderable wraparound
Sn63Pb37 solder over Ni
barrier
Z Solderable single surface
matte tin Sn99.9 on Ni
barrier, flip-chip, RoHS
S Solderable single surface
Sn63Pb37, flip-chip
U Epoxy bondable gold
wraparound over Ni
MCH Series
Military Grade High Voltage Chip Resistors
• Ultra High Stability
• Very Low Noise
• Tolerances to 0.1%
• TCR to 25 ppm/°C
• VCR to 1 ppm/V
• Custom Configurations
Advantages
Our patented Micropen® precision printing technology provides ultra precision, thick-film high voltage, military grade, surface
mount resistors. Our military SMT chips have extended TCR temperature range and are stringently inspected. Ohmcraft’s
Micropenned serpentine patterned resistors produce superior electrical characteristics:
Electrical Specifications
Rev 2041
Case Size TCR    Tolerance
Ratings (±ppm/°C) 0.10% 0.25% 0.50% 1% 2% 5% 10% 20%
0402
40mW
150V
50    10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M 10K-100M
100    10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M 10K-500M
200    10K-500M 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G 10K-1G
0603